

## April 15, 2024

То	
Corporate Relations Department	The Listing Department,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Limited
Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Scrip Code: 541300	Mumbai - 400 051
	Trading Symbol: INDINFR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: De-classification and disassociation of L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited ("IDPL") as sponsor of the Interise Trust (formerly known as IndInfravit Trust) ("Trust") and subsequent conversion of Interise Investment Managers Limited (formerly known as LTIDPL IndvIT Services Limited) ("IIML") to a Self-Sponsored Investment Manager of Interise Trust.

In furtherance of the intimations dated October 24, 2023 and November 30, 2023, we hereby inform you that the Trust and IDPL have issued a joint intimation to Securities and Exchange Board of India earlier today, on April 15, 2024 requesting them to take on record the de-classification and disassociation of IDPL as the sponsor of Trust and the conversion of IIML to a self-sponsored investment manager of the Trust ("SEBI Intimation"), in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014, as amended ("InvIT Regulations").

Accordingly, we request you to take on record and note the submission of the SEBI Intimation and the de-classification and disassociation of IDPL as the sponsor of the Trust and the conversion of IIML to a self-sponsored investment manager of the Trust, with effect from the date of this intimation and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the InvIT Regulations.

Thank you.

Yours Truly, For and on behalf of Interise Trust (formerly known as IndInfravit Trust) Through its Investment Manager, Interise Investment Managers Limited (formerly known as LTIDPL IndvIT Services Limited)

Amit Dhirendra Shah Digitally signed by Amit Dhirendra Shah Date: 2024.04.15 18:21:00 +05'30'

Amit Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



S. Sandar

Registered Office: 5th Floor, SKCL – Tech Square, Lazer St, South Phase, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600 032 Tamil Nadu, India Tel: +91 44 4398 6000 • E-mail: comply@interiseworld.com • Website: www.interiseworld.com

Corporate Office: A-303 & 304, 3rd Floor, Delphi Orchard Avenue, Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai - 400076 Tel: +91 22 3507 1525